from the erstwhile ten and a half hours (10 hours,
30 minutes) to twelve (12) hours in a day; 
(iv) increase in the maximum continuous working
hours without a rest interval from five (5) to six (6)
hours; 
(v) increase in overtime period within a quarter
from one hundred and twenty five (125) hours to
one hundred and forty four (144) hours.  

Karnataka Government issues Press Note to invite
contributions to the labour welfare fund on the
revised contribution rates; employer and
employee contributions to be made as per the
revised rates by January 15, 2026 and delays will
invite a penalty and inspections

[...]

The Ordinance revises the daily working hours to
ten (10) hours from the earlier limit of nine (9)
hours. It also extends the maximum period of
continuous work after which a break is to be
provided, from five (5) hours to six (6) hours. The
quarterly overtime limit has also been increased
from one hundred and twenty-five (125) hours to
one hundred and forty-four (144) hours.  

Further, the need for a separate order from the
inspector or any authorised person before
engaging women in night shift (between 9:00 p.m.
and 6:00 a.m.) is no longer a requirement. The
employer must, however, ensure the provision of
essential welfare and safety measures as

[...]

registration system subject to eligibility and 

disclosure requirements. It also updates working
hour provisions, prescribing limits of six (6) hours
for young persons and nine (9) hours for other
employees, with strict overtime cap of not
exceeding one hundred and forty-four (144) hours
in any quarter, to balance business ease and
worker welfare. The Ordinance also mentions that  
basis compliance with the provisions of adequate
shelter, food, canteen facility, rest room, night
creche, ladies toilets, adequate protection of safety

[...]

The maximum daily working hours have been
increased from nine (9) hours to ten (10) hours per
day. As per the 2025 Ordinance, the overtime
hours limit has been increased from nine (9) hours
to ten (10) hours in a day and from one hundred
and twenty-five (125) hours to one hundred and
forty-four (144) hours in a quarter. 

Further, a woman employee can now work from
nine (9) pm to six (6) am, with her consent,
provided that certain conditions such as rest
rooms, ladies’ toilet, night crèche and adequate
measures for their safety and protection from